
Folding	
  Adirondack	
  Chair	
  Parts	
  
	
  
Check	
  off/cross	
  out	
  the	
  pieces	
  as	
  you	
  cut/shape	
  them	
  
	
  
Base	
  Frame	
  
	
  
o 2	
  –	
  Part	
  D	
  
o 2	
  –	
  Part	
  F	
  
o 2	
  –	
  Part	
  H	
  
o 1	
  -­‐	
  Part	
  I	
  
o 1	
  –	
  Part	
  M	
  
o 1	
  –	
  Part	
  N	
  
o 1	
  –	
  Part	
  O	
  	
  
o 1	
  –	
  Part	
  P	
  
o 7	
  –	
  Part	
  R	
  

	
  

	
  
Seat	
  Back	
  
	
  
o 2	
  –	
  Part	
  A	
  
o 1	
  –	
  Part	
  B	
  
o 1	
  –	
  Part	
  C	
  
o 7	
  –	
  Part	
  K	
  
o 2	
  –	
  Part	
  V	
  

	
  

	
  
Arms/Legs	
  
	
  
o 2	
  –	
  Part	
  G	
  
o 2	
  –	
  Part	
  J	
  
o 2	
  –	
  Part	
  S	
  
o 4	
  –	
  Part	
  T	
  
o 2	
  –	
  Part	
  U	
  

	
  

	
  
Careful	
  layout	
  and	
  planning	
  will	
  allow	
  you	
  to	
  get	
  the	
  following	
  
parts	
  from	
  a	
  board:	
  
1	
  board	
  =	
  1xD,	
  1xF,	
  2xT,	
  1xV	
  
1	
  board	
  =	
  1xD,	
  1xF,	
  2xT,	
  1xV	
  
1	
  board	
  =	
  1xA,	
  1xH,	
  1xI,	
  2xS	
  
1	
  board	
  =	
  1xA,	
  1xH,	
  1xC,	
  2xU	
  
1	
  board	
  =	
  1xB,	
  1xM,	
  1xN,	
  1xO,	
  5xR	
  
1	
  board	
  =	
  1xP,	
  3xR,	
  2xK	
  
1	
  board	
  =	
  4xK	
  
2	
  boards	
  =	
  2xG,	
  2xK	
  
½	
  board	
  =	
  2xJ	
  	
  


